
year 2011 

 Business 

Enterprise sector

 Government 

sector 

Higher education 

or Private Non-

 Business Enterprise sector 252 12 15 

Public enterprises 154 6 15 

Private national enterprises 96 6 0 

Foreign affiliates 2 0 0 

 Government sector 22 7 14 

Workplaces of Academy of Sciences CR 18 7 12 

Other R&D workplace in CZ-NACE 72 0 0 0 

Archives, libraries, museums 1 0 1 

Other workplaces in government sector 3 0 1 

 Higher Education sector 7 1 4 

Public universities 0 0 0 

Faculty hospital 0 0 0 

Private universities 7 1 4 

Private Non-Profit sector 1 0 2 

CZ total 282 20 35 

42 

Tab. 97  R&D workplaces that used their R&D results  in order to sale them to other economic subjects from 

abroad by type of workplace and type of buyer

 Income (mil. CZK)

8 752 

4 

2 500 

6 248 

Sector of performance, 

   type of workplace

Number of R&D workplaces, that sold their R&D results to 

foreign:

0 

0 

33 

8 831 

40 

2 

0 

0 

4 

4 


