Tab. 97 R&D workplaces that used their R&D results in order to sale them to other economic subjects from abroad by type of workplace and type of buyer

year 2011

Sector of performance, type of workplace	Number of R&D workplaces, that sold their R&D results to foreign:			Jugana (mil C7K)
	Business Enterprise sector	Government sector	Higher education or Private Non-	Income (mil. CZK)
Business Enterprise sector	252	12	15	8 752
Public enterprises	154	6	15	4
Private national enterprises	96	6	0	2 500
Foreign affiliates	2	0	0	6 248
Government sector	22	7	14	42
Workplaces of Academy of Sciences CR	18	7	12	40
Other R&D workplace in CZ-NACE 72	0	0	0	2
Archives, libraries, museums	1	0	1	0
Other workplaces in government sector	3	0	1	0
Higher Education sector	7	1	4	4
Public universities	0	0	0	4
Faculty hospital	0	0	0	0
Private universities	7	1	4	0
Private Non-Profit sector	1	0	2	33
CZ total	282	20	35	8 831